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Section 601.110  Issuance of a License

The Agency shall review license applications filed in accordance with Section 601.50.  If the Department determines that the license should be issued, the Department shall publish in the State newspaper a notice of intent to issue the license.  Objections to issuance of the license may be filed within 90 days after publication of the notice.  Upon receipt of objections, the Director shall appoint a hearing officer who shall conduct an adjudicatory hearing on the objections.  The burden of proof at the hearing shall be on the person filing the objections.  Upon completion of the hearing, the hearing officer shall recommend to the Director whether the license should be issued.  The decision of the Director to issue or deny the license may be appealed under Section 18 of the Illinois Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Act [420 ILCS 20/10.3(c)].

AGENCY NOTE:  The italicized text is a direct quotation from the Illinois Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Act, which has not been updated to reflect Illinois Executive Order 2003-12, effective July 1, 2003.  In this case, the Department means the Illinois Emergency Management Agency.
